

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9124 OF 2022**

Rama Tulsiram Mahale .....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Ministry Of .....RESPONDENT  
Revenue And Ors.

Mr. Bharat Gadhvi i/by Tejesh Dande and Associates for  
Petitioner

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar AGP for Respondent no. 1 to 5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE  
J**

**DATE : 1st August, 2022**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/08/2022 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**